


[image: ]The following actions were taken at the July 28, 2025, City of Inver Grove Heights Council meeting. Official minutes are posted on the website after approval by City Council. City Council meetings are broadcast by the Town Square Television and are available for online viewing at www.townsquare.tv.

3.  Approval of Agenda
	Approved 5-0 – As presented
4.  Presentations
	A.  Swearing-In of New Firefighters
[bookmark: _Hlk54637552]5. Consent Agenda 
Approved 5-0  Approved items A-M as presented.  
Contact:  Rebecca Kiernan, City Clerk, rkiernan@ighmn.gov 
6.  Public Hearing 
A. Approved 5-0  Bond Capital Improvement Plan for New Central Maintenance Facility 
Contact:  Amy Hove, Finance Director, ahove@ighmn.gov 
7.  Regular Agenda
A. [bookmark: _Hlk204627227]Approved 5-0  Rental Housing Licenses
Contact:  Jason Ziemer, Community Development Director, jziemer@ighmn.gov 
B. Approved 5-0  Approval of the Plat, Rezoning and Easement Vacation - Orchard Heights 3rd Addition (1845 77th St. W.)
Contact:  Ben Schneider, City Planner, bschneider@ighmn.gov 
C. Approved 5-0  Resolutions Approving Contract Award, Approving Budget, and Awarding the Construction Administration Contract for City Project No. 2023-08 - Babcock Trail Multi-Use Trail (Upper 55th St to I494)
Contact:  Paul Merchlewicz, City Engineer, pmerchlewicz@ighmn.gov 
D. Approved 5-0 1st Reading of Ordinances Amending City Code Regarding Licensing Requirements
Contact:  Rebecca Kiernan, City Clerk, rkiernan@ighmn.gov 
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